19058

0900414131 ATC 35543



16605 Vol.m90\_Page\_

## DANIEL S. SCHOENTHALER and MICHELLE A. WAITS

convey(s) to <u>LEONARD GENE PROFFITT and IRMA ELAINE PROFFITT</u>, hereinafter called grantor, and wife \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ all that real property situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u>, State of Oregon, described as:

The North 125 feet of Lot 12, LAKESHORE GARDENS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 190 MAP 3808-25DA TL 3200

56  $\sim$ 

89

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY BE DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN-NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is  $\underline{60,000.00}$ . •However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole part of the consideration (indicate which)° (Delete between symbols°, if not applicable. See ORS 93.030)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this \_17371, day of . 19\_90 State of Texas County of Harris ĩΛ STATE OF OREGON, County of \_ 195 19 AICHEILE Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoine \_\_ voluntary act and deed. instrument to be Before me والناويون Notary Public for MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 06, 1994 My Commission Expires: nul 5. ICALL STATE OF OREGON, Waits SS. nston Sounty of Certify that the within instrument inasa was received for record on the . day ....., 19 \_ of. . o'čląck \_ \_M., and recorded at in book/reel/volume No. SPACE RESERVED on \_ or as document/fee/file/ FOR page . instrument/microfilm No. RECORDER'S USE

ning add

Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

NAME TITLE Deputy

Ву

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

m

601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP



16606

## EXHIBIT "A"

SUBJECT TO: 1990-91 Taxes, a lien not yet payable. 1. Conditions, Restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of 2. Lakeshore Gardens. Regulations, including levies, assessments, water and 3. irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Lakeshore Gardens Drainage District. 4. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: Granted to: The California Oregon Power Company, a corporation Recorded: September 30, 1929 Book: 88 Page: 98 Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: 5. Granted to: The California Oregon Power Company, a Corporation Recorded: August 11, 1937 Book: 111 Page: 210 6. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: Granted to: The California Oregon Power Company Recorded: August 30, 1937 Book: 111 Page: 451 7. Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: The California Oregon Power Company Recorded: August 31, 1937 Book: 111 Page: 468

STATE OF OREGON, Xamath

County of

FORM NO. 23 --- ACKNOWLEDGMENT STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 17th Hugu .....day of ..... 19.70

known to me to be the identical individual..... described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same freely and voluntarily. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

Afficial seal the day and year last above written. mν Mandler All

OFFICIAL SEAL TRACIE V. CHANDLÊR NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 000112 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY05, 1994

OFFICIAL SEAL TRACIE V. CHANDLER NOTARY PUELIC - OREGON

Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission expires 7-6-94

16606

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed fo	or record at n	equest of	Aspen Title C	o	and the second	the	<u>17th</u>	_ da
of	Aug	<u>a.                                    </u>	<u>90</u> at <u>3:56</u>	o'clock	P_M., and do	uly recorded i	in Vol. <u>M90</u>	
		of	Deeds	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on Page166	05	3	
				Evely	n Biehn 🔍	County Cl	erk	
FEE	\$38.00			By	Qauline	Mullen	dry	
	$\overline{t}_{i}^{k_{i}}$							
				and the second	sa agil c	Server 1	C-PRAC	
	•	na a fina di kantana kana	why on the re	i avi av Sela Suc S	an ngar p angitarah	ក្នុងលោក តាមី ខែការសារ	3. Condito	
	10	astd poptoo	at sha no nav	ma an i	3419-1-1-1-1-1-1-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3	land generation Training et	) eredeoxici.	
		to an example of the second	assessments,					
		DER 1936W	bas sedetib.	189170 1918 - EAR	nakasa has	. a triner	audennut.	
		-0.,2350BU-1	THEFT SUPERVISED FOR	tore con tore tore	a shericad	i saafirat	) stratical.	
		Anna waada ah	nd provision	7914262 6 914464	add nathu	doni di	anderset de	
		1,14999,94944,94,64	no prover Cong	aponto a	innalitan	od" .	Grantes to:	
		· · · · · Trive	Seres Transit III		uporation.	60		
					tenber 30,		thelecteria	
						88	100008	
						- 86	P.5 62	
		- toorout a	nd provision	terms a	add baibe	iloni .5	tepesal .C	
		6 . Vals	n Power Comp	a Orego	Californi	The	Contract the	
		1. 1 11.	dinner training	- <b>C</b>	rporation	601		
				37	ist 11, 19		· ibaimonna	
						111	Book:	
						210	: 515-3	
		s thereof:	nd provision	terns a	sdj phibi	L. inclu	6. Easeron	
		785	n Power Comp.	a Orego	Californi	sil?	:od budman0	
		. <b>▲</b> • <sup>−</sup> '		37	ist 30, 19	Augt	Recorded:	
						113	Booki	
						451	i i egas i	
		s thereof;	nd provision	is amost	end prich	Mone .)	7. Erecaen	
		Vale	n Power Comp.	a Orego	California	odï	tot paraeto	
					19 .18 Ja		tbalacoal	
		•				111	: draw!	
						234	:**pa3	

ss.

.оні woqoers а ілі

AND AND ANY FIGURO ORUGON AND AND ANY FIGURO ORUGON ANY COMMISSION SAFELS AULY 05, 1994